�
REV. PrE  (03/02)
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

conversion process.
6 Lead SC70
ORDERING GUIDE
                                 Temperature              Linearity              Package
Model                                  Range                            Error (LSB)1      Option2            Branding
AD7476AAKS                         -40°C to +85°C ±0.75 typ KS-6 CEZ
AD7476ABKS                         -40°C to +85°C ±1 max KS-6 CEY
AD7477AAKS                         -40°C to +85°C ±1 max KS-6 CFZ
AD7478AAKS                         -40°C to +85°C ±0.5 max KS-6 CJZ
EVAL-AD7476ACB3
EVAL-AD7477ACB3
EVAL-CONTROL BRD24
N O T E S
1Linearity Error here refers to Integral Nonlinearity.
2KS = SC70.
3This can be used as a stand-alone evaluation board or in conjunction with the EVAL-CONTROL BOARD for evaluation/demostration
purposes.
4This board is a complete unit allowing a PC to control and communicate with all Analog Devices evaluation boards ending in the CB
designators.
TOP VIEW
1
2
3 4
5
6 ��
SDATA
SCLKVIN
(Not to Scale)
VDD
GND
AD7476A/
AD7477A/
AD7478A
                   PIN CONFIGURATION
AD7476A/AD7477A/AD7478A
–9–REV. PrE
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
AD7476A/AD7477A/AD7478A
TERMINOLOGY
Integral Nonlinearity
This is the maximum deviation from a straight line pass-
ing through the endpoints of the ADC transfer function.
For the AD7476A and AD7477A, the endpoints of the
transfer function are zero scale, a point 1/2 LSB below
the first code transition, and full scale, a point 1/2 LSB
above the last code transition. For the AD7478A, the
endpoints of the transfer function are zero scale, a point
1 LSB below the first code transition, and full scale, a
point 1 LSB above the last code transition.
Differential Nonlinearity
This is the difference between the measured and the
ideal 1 LSB change between any two adjacent codes in
the ADC.
Offset Error
This is the deviation of the first code transition (00 . . .
000) to (00 . . . 001) from the ideal, i.e, AGND +
0.5LSB. For the AD7478A, this is the desviation of the
first code transition (00 . . . 000) to (00 . . . 001) from
the ideal, i.e, AGND + 1LSB.
Gain Error
For the AD7476A and AD7477A, this is the deviation of
the last code transition (111 . . . 110) to (111 . . . 111)
from the ideal, i.e, VREF – 1.5LSB after the offset error
has been adjusted out. For the AD7478A, this is the
deviation of the last code transition (111 . . . 110) to
(111 . . . 111) from the ideal, i.e, VREF – 1LSB after the
offset error has been adjusted out.
Track/Hold Acquisition Time